

PREVAILED	Roll Call No. _____
FAILED	Ayes _____
WITHDRAWN	Noes _____
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that Engrossed Senate Bill 134 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 3, line 2, delete "basic first aid,".
- 2 Page 3, line 2, after "resuscitation" delete ",".
- 3 Page 3, line 4, delete "Ensure" and insert "**Reasonably ensure**".
- 4 Page 3, line 5, after "premises" insert "**when staff is present at the**
- 5 **health club**".
- 6 Page 3, between lines 6 and 7, begin a new line block indented and
- 7 insert:
- 8 "**(4) A health club that is not staffed must have the following**
- 9 **on the premises:**
- 10 (A) **A telephone for 911 telephone call access.**
- 11 (B) **A sign in plain view containing an advisory warning**
- 12 **that indicates that members of the unstaffed health spa**
- 13 **should be aware that working out alone may pose risks to**
- 14 **the health spa member's health and safety.**
- 15 (C) **A sign in plain view providing instruction in the use of**
- 16 **the automated external defibrillator and in**
- 17 **cardiopulmonary resuscitation."**

- 1 Page 3, line 7, delete "(4)" and insert "**(5)**".
- 2 Page 3, line 9, delete "(5)" and insert "**(6)**".
(Reference is to ESB 134 as printed April 3, 2007.)

Representative Tyler